YouGov / Progress Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 5015 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 10th March 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social class Region Country
Total | Con | Lab DL:r’n UKIP| Con | Lab DL('; Male F‘T:a 18-24 | 25-39| 40-59 | 60+ |ABC1|C2DE ';‘;’r'l Rs:s:t:f Miw:;:s’ North E’:}% ?::; Wales
Weighted Sample| 5010 | x X X x |1492]1267| 1029 | 2452 | 2559 | 617 | 1240 | 1664 | 1489 [ 2851 [ 2160 [ 640 1630 1066 1233 [3486| 441 249
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Here are some ways in which different
people describe English people. Which
four or five, if any, do you think apply
most to the English?
Patriotic 34 [ 43 32 27 37| 42 3 29| 3 3 | 24 28 37 39| 33 35 30 34 36 33 | 34 35 31
Reluctant to display emotion (stiff upperlipy 35 | 40 34 40 33 (38 32 39| 33 37| 39 32 34 37| 3 33 36 38 34 3 35 32 34
Democratc 25 | 38 23 29 25| 3 22 28| 27 23| 18 19 26 33| 29 20 28 28 22 2% | 26 18 13
Suspicious of foreigners 36 | 37 3 36 37 | 37 3 37 | 35 37 | 27 33 37 41 | 35 37 33 36 40 35 | 36 32 37
Tolerant 29 [ 36 26 34 38 |37 27 28| 3 28| 16 23 31 39| 31 27 35 33 30 28 | 32 14 22
Fair-minded 26 | 33 24 32 29|31 27 27| 28 24| 14 15 28 37| 27 24 27 29 23 271 | 27 16 18
Tendency to drunkenness and hooliganism 28 | 28 28 25 30 | 27 26 28 | 26 29 | 26 29 30 25| 28 28 30 28 26 28 | 28 26 34
Obsessed by socialclass 29 | 25 33 26 28 | 24 31 34 | 29 28| 26 28 3 29 | 31 26 32 27 30 2% | 27 36 43
Hard-working 20 | 22 21 20 27 |22 21 19 | 19 21 | 19 19 22 20 | 18 23 18 21 20 23 | 21 12 14
Generous 17 | 20 16 13 25 | 22 16 14 | 17 17 | 10 12 17 24 | 17 17 14 20 15 20 | 18 7 10
Honest 14 | 16 15 16 17 [ 17 15 12 | 15 13 | 12 10 14 17 | 14 14 13 16 13 15 | 15 8 10
Stuckinthepast 14 | 13 17 16 12 | 12 15 16 | 17 12 9 16 16 14 | 15 14 16 13 15 13 | 13 25 17
lazy 11 (112 10 12 12|12 9 10 | 11 12 | 12 15 11 8 1 12 14 13 11 11 12 5 14
Arrogant 12 9 15 12 9 8 14 12| 13 11 9 4 13 11 | 11 13 12 9 13 9 9 31 24
Narrow-minded 10 7 13 11 6 7 12 12|11 10 | 11 11 11 8 10 10 11 9 10 9 9 17 15
Stubborn 9 7 0 7 7 7 8 11 | 10 8 12 12 8 7 9 10 9 8 10 10 9 10 9
Clever 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 5 9 6 5 6 6 6 6 7 6 5 5
Greedy 6 4 6 8 6 4 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 7 6 6 7 11
Stupid 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3
Dishonest 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 4
Don'tknow 8 4 7 4 7 5 8 6 8 7 16 10 6 4 6 10 6 7 9 8 7 11 9
None of these 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
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